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May 14, 2013

Rebekah Hovermale
Columbia Gas Transmission LLC
1700 MacCorkle Avenue SE
Charleston, WV 25134

Dear Ms. Hovermale:

Re: Hocking County
SR 538 Gas Line Replacement
Notice of Violation
OGH00020*AG; OHGH00073
Correspondence (IM)

On October 31, 2012, NPDES permit number OGH00020*AG expired and any discharge
from the State Route 538 gas line replacement project is unpermitted. Unauthorized
discharges are in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 6111.04 and subject you to
significant monetary penalties. If you would like to continue coverage under the NPDES
permit please submit a Notice of Intent form and fee to our Central Office. If the project is
complete and the permit is no longer needed please submit a Notice of Termination form to
our Central Office.

We have used our Surface Water Information Management System (SWIMS) to review your
self-monitoring reports covering the months of January 2013 through March 2013 and found
the February 2013 monitoring report was submitted after the deadline. The failure to submit
monthly discharge monitoring reports (DMRs) according to the terms and conditions of your
permit is a violation to your discharge permit.

Please be advised that failure to comply with the effluent limitations or to satisfy the
monitoring or reporting requirements of your NPDES permit will result in enforcement action
pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Chapter 6111.

If there are any questions, please contact me at (740) 3805268.

Sincerely,

ack Knapp
District Representative
Division of Surface Water
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